
Curry County, OR 
 
Curry Community Health, Inc.      Business Hours: 
PO Box 810         Monday - Friday 
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444       8:30am – 5:00pm 
Phone:  (541) 425-7545 
Fax:  (541) 425-5557 
After Hours:  (541) 425-7545 
 
Administration 
 
Kenneth W. Dukek, CEO       541-373-8012 
Curry Community Health, Inc.      dukekk@currych.org  
 
Jon Park, MD         541-294-8995*TEXT ONLY 
Medical Officer        parkj@currych.org  
 
Ben Cannon         541-373-7011 
Public Health Administrator       cannonb@currych.org  
 
Erin Porter, QMHP, MSW       541-373-8093 
Behavioral Health Director       portere@currych.org  
 
Carole Cooke, CFO        541-373-8060 
Curry Community Health, Inc.      cookec@currych.org  
 
Jason Womack, HR Director       541-373-8030 
Curry Community Health, Inc.      womackj@currych.org  
 
Lauren Butterfield, Corporate Operations Director    541-425-7545 
Curry Community Health, Inc.      butterfieldl@currych.org  
 
Kristen Davis, Medical Operations Director     541-425-7545 
County Registrar, Vital Records      davisk@currych.org  
 
 
Public Health Services 
 
Kelli Brown, RN        541-425-7545 
Maternity Case Management (MCM), Babies First,    brownk@currych.org  
CaCoon 
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Debra Guzman, FNP        541-425-7545 
Primary Care, Reproductive Health      guzmand@currych.org  
 
Lori Johns, FNP        541-813-2535 
Primary Care, Reproductive Health      johnsl@currych.org  
 
Heather Serna, WIC Coordinator      541-425-1608 
Women, Infants, and Children Program     sernah@currych.org  
 
 
Population Health 
 
Brody Hodges, EH Coordinator      541-251-7074 
Environmental Health, FIPP, and Water Systems    hodgesb@currych.org  
 
Sherrie Ward, PHEP Coordinator      541-425-7545 
Public Health Emergency Preparedness     wards@currych.org  
 
Denise Ortega, RN        541-425-7545 
Communicable Disease, TB      ortegad@currych.org  
 
Teri Weber, RN       541-425-7545 
Immunizations       webert@currych.org  
 
 
Human Services 
 
CCH Behavioral Health (Mental Health & Addictions)   541-425-5330 
 
CCH Board of Directors       Contact CEO: 
Jay Trost – President        541-373-8012 
John Spicer – Vice President       PO Box 810    
Leanne Yantis         Gold Beach, OR 97444 
Cort Boice 
Ed Cooke 
 
 
Curry County Board of Commissioners     Phone: 541-247-3296 
Thomas Huxley, Chair       Fax: 541-247-2718 
Susan Brown, Vice Chair       94235 Moore Street, Suite 122 

David Brock Smith, Commissioner      Gold Beach, OR 97444 
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